
O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 11 s Daryl Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 1 Buggies 01:51.27 01:43.26 01:40.73 05:15.26

2nd 2nd 02 s Jack Brennan LifeLive TN5 1 Buggies 01:55.81 01:42.40 01:39.78 05:17.99

3rd 3rd 04 s Trevor  Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 1 Buggies 01:59.15 01:44.75 01:41.16 05:25.06

4th 4th 10 s Alex Loftus Semog 1 Buggies 01:54.89 01:47.67 01:43.84 05:26.40

5th 5th 07 s Peter Brennan LifeLive TN5 1 Buggies 02:00.50 01:49.47 01:46.03 05:36.00

6th 6th 05 Colin O'Meara LDR Casmat 750 1 Buggies 02:00.47 01:51.41 01:44.60 05:36.48

7th 1st 130 130 James Deane BMW M3 E92-Toyota 2JC 3.0 2 Drift Car 02:02.43 01:50.64 01:49.40 05:42.47

8th 7th 01 Mike Ward Radical PR6-Suzuki 1 Sports Racing 02:05.46 01:51.73 01:45.87 05:43.06

9th 1st 23 126 Shane O'Shea Toyota Yaris 3 1600 FWD Hot Rods 02:02.56 01:51.89 01:49.67 05:44.12

10th 8th 06 s Brendan Murphy Semog 1 Buggies 02:06.30 01:50.86 01:49.36 05:46.52

11th 1st 41 s Owen Murphy Citroen C2 R2 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:02.32 01:54.13 01:53.83 05:50.28

12th 9th 03 s Kenneth Cullinane Yacar-Suzuki 750 1 Buggies 02:15.27 01:50.33 01:44.73 05:50.33

13th 2nd 30 s Jason Ryan Toyota Starlet 90 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:01.63 01:54.32 01:55.10 05:51.05

14th 1st 45 Mike Deane Ford Escort Mk2 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:02.30 01:55.47 01:56.44 05:54.21

15th 1st 46 517 Killian Swayne Nissan Micra K11 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:08.30 01:52.52 01:55.30 05:56.12

16th 2nd 20 Jack Shanahan Toyota Corolla RE86 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:03.84 01:57.36 01:56.46 05:57.66

17th 3rd 42 Derek Butler Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:06.93 01:56.50 01:56.58 06:00.01

18th 1st 26 690 Mike McElligott 206-Opel 16v 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods 02:12.79 01:56.07 01:53.64 06:02.50

19th 2nd 19 Ian Laracy SHP RT2000 2 Supercar 02:11.03 01:58.72 01:56.23 06:05.98

20th 4th 33 s Mick Boland Citroen C2 R2 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:09.69 01:59.23 01:57.27 06:06.19

21st 5th 96 s Stephen Healy Fiat Punto 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:10.41 01:59.40 01:57.86 06:07.67

22nd 3rd 15 s Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:08.86 02:00.15 01:59.64 06:08.65

23rd 6th 37 s Paddy O'Dwyer Citroen C2 R2 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:19.67 01:54.72 01:54.30 06:08.69

24th 7th 34 s Damien Bennett Peugeot 106 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:13.95 01:57.61 01:57.64 06:09.20

25th 2nd 27 982 Tom McSweeney Tigra-Opel 16v 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods 02:13.86 02:01.23 01:56.10 06:11.19

26th 8th 40 s Aaron Browne Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:04.76 02:03.83 02:02.60 06:11.19

27th 4th 18 Barry Meade Ford Escort Mk2 Cosworth 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:19.49 01:58.20 01:53.81 06:11.50

28th 9th 39 s Ross Ryan Toyota Starlet 90 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:19.00 01:57.75 01:55.18 06:11.93

29th 1st 50 258 Ted McGrath Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:11.23 02:00.44 02:00.43 06:12.10

30th 2nd 49 316 Derry Long Toyota Starlet 80 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:15.86 01:59.69 01:57.92 06:13.47

31st 10th 38 s Seamus Healy Fiat Punto 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:13.72 02:03.23 01:59.26 06:16.21

32nd 2nd 25 470 Luke O'Donovan Toyota Starlet 80-Honda 3 1600 FWD Hot Rods 02:13.43 02:02.12 02:00.95 06:16.50

33rd 3rd 699 699 Ronan Bennett Toyota Starlet 90 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:19.32 01:58.93 01:59.33 06:17.58

34th 3rd 13 John Shanahan Toyota Corolla RE86 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:20.52 02:00.16 01:57.33 06:18.01

35th 2nd 51 115 James Deane Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:13.84 02:03.04 02:03.30 06:20.18

36th 5th 12 Michael Murphy Sunbeam Lotus 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:11.07 02:05.29 02:05.82 06:22.18

37th 4th 44 105 Seamus Anderson Toyota Starlet 60 6 1600 RWD Hot Rod 02:20.87 02:00.73 02:01.01 06:22.61

38th 1st 88 MA24 Darragh Kenny BennettBuilt-Opel 12 Junior Specials 02:14.63 02:04.92 02:03.92 06:23.47

39th 3rd 58 416 s Jack Hickey Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:22.83 02:01.03 02:01.38 06:25.24

40th 2nd 78 15 s Dean McElligott Nissan Micra K11 12 Junior Modified 02:16.92 02:05.18 02:03.41 06:25.51

41st 4th 47 13 Conor Harty Toyota Starlet 80-Fiat 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:21.24 02:05.93 02:00.29 06:27.46

42nd 1st 67 916 Cole McGann Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:15.93 02:06.63 02:05.29 06:27.85

43rd 4th 56 265 Killian Cotter Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:15.73 02:08.52 02:08.00 06:32.25

44th 2nd 81 22 Sean Ryan Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:13.90 02:09.06 02:09.53 06:32.49

45th 3rd 82 863 Oisin O'Gorman Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:18.78 02:07.61 02:06.46 06:32.85

46th 5th 43 Andrew McCormack Mazda MX5 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:22.23 02:06.00 02:05.93 06:34.16

47th 4th 70 312 Callum Swayne Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:15.09 02:11.03 02:08.60 06:34.72

48th 5th 52 416 s Shane Hickey Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:24.52 02:07.47 02:03.59 06:35.58

49th 1st 61 207 Charlie McNamara BMW Mini 9 Stocks 02:18.60 02:11.33 02:06.09 06:36.02

50th 6th 55 15 s Maurice McElligott Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:19.96 02:07.58 02:09.81 06:37.35

51st 5th 69 225 Conor Burke Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:19.18 02:11.33 02:07.58 06:38.09

52nd 6th 87 916 Kaylem Flavin Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:17.01 02:10.38 02:11.36 06:38.75

53rd 7th 68 158 Aaron Kenneally Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:18.15 02:11.93 02:09.86 06:39.94

54th 1st 63 62 Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 1.3 10 Ladies 02:31.06 02:08.20 02:04.29 06:43.55

55th 7th 59 199 Brian McSweeney Toyota Starlet 70 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:22.00 02:11.55 02:10.16 06:43.71

56th 8th 53 8 Nick O'Leary Nissan Micra K10 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:23.44 02:10.76 02:09.95 06:44.15

57th 8th 71 116 Daryl Deane Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:20.87 02:14.35 02:12.66 06:47.88

58th 9th 86 WW421 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:21.47 02:14.92 02:12.66 06:49.05

59th 2nd 64 122 Chloe Anderson Toyota Starlet 70 10 Ladies 02:31.43 02:09.46 02:08.20 06:49.09

60th 10th 77 852 Cian Brennan Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:21.55 02:21.50 02:07.35 06:50.40

61st 11th 84 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:22.64 02:13.93 02:14.47 06:51.04

62nd 12th 75 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:22.13 02:16.47 02:14.89 06:53.49

63rd 3rd 29 867 Thomas Daly Corsa-Pinto 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods 02:31.46 02:17.83 02:05.16 06:54.45

64th 13th 76 53 Dean Deasey Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:26.60 02:18.12 02:16.73 07:01.45

65th 6th 14 55 Ronan O'Connor Ford Sierra 2 Lightning Rod 02:43.32 02:10.96 02:10.45 07:04.73

66th 11th 35 Ger Walshe Peugeot 206 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:26.64 02:25.53 02:14.59 07:06.76

67th 1st 90 294 Molly  O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 02:25.89 02:21.87 02:19.78 07:07.54

68th 3rd 66 920 s Sarah Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 10 Ladies 02:33.00 02:19.69 02:14.86 07:07.55

69th 9th 57 48 Conor Cotter Toyota Starlet 80 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:45.55 02:14.92 02:11.75 07:12.22

70th 7th 16 Derek O'Brien Ford Sapphire 2 Drift Car 02:24.90 02:24.63 02:23.58 07:13.11

71st 14th 85 MA650 Adam Galvin Toyota Yaris 11 Juniors 02:44.47 02:26.83 02:09.28 07:20.58

72nd 15th 73 525 s Luke O'Connell Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:28.59 02:26.69 02:25.60 07:20.88

73rd 16th 72 212 s Ronan Sisk Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:39.29 02:29.10 02:21.72 07:30.11

74th 2nd 89 126 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 02:34.96 02:32.96 02:28.72 07:36.64

75th 8th 21 Luke Buttimer BMW E36 2.8 2 Drift Car 02:37.60 02:30.40 02:33.92 07:41.92

76th 3rd 94 55 Maria O'Keeffe Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 02:45.69 02:30.46 02:26.46 07:42.61

77th 17th 83 MA173 Evan O'Mahony Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:54.18 02:32.03 02:31.96 07:58.17

78th 12th 36 Podge Cronin Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 03:07.76 02:32.83 02:23.70 08:04.29

79th 10th 09 s John Cullinane Yacar-Suzuki 750 1 Buggies 05:00.00 01:53.78 01:49.26 08:43.04

80th 4th 95 525 s Katelyn O'Connell Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 03:24.92 02:44.24 02:44.35 08:53.51

81st 13th 32 s Peter Keohane Peugeot 106 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 05:00.00 02:04.13 01:58.73 09:02.86
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East Cork Hot Rod Club Glounthaune Tyre Centre Funsprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 12 February 2023

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

82nd 9th 100 100 Darren McNamara Audi S1 Quattro 2 Drift Car 02:13.36 01:55.03 05:00.00 09:08.39

83rd 5th 48 290 John Gray Nissan Micra K11 7 1300 Hot Rods 05:00.00 02:07.83 02:03.07 09:10.90

84th 14th 31 s Kyle Browne Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:11.40 02:01.21 05:00.00 09:12.61

85th 10th 22 s James O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:12.32 02:05.44 05:00.00 09:17.76

86th 5th 92 151 Anna Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 03:19.63 03:05.89 02:54.29 09:19.81

87th 3rd 24 127 Wayne O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 3 1600 FWD Hot Rods 02:18.96 02:06.83 05:00.00 09:25.79

88th 6th 93 212 s Emily Sisk Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 03:47.81 02:59.06 02:47.92 09:34.79

89th 2nd 62 152 s Joey Dilworth Ford Focus 9 Stocks 02:40.18 05:00.00 02:05.33 09:45.51

90th 18th 79 920 s Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 05:00.00 05:00.00 02:15.30 12:15.30

91st 3rd 60 152 s Joe Dilworth Ford Focus 9 Stocks 02:24.03 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:24.03

92nd 19th 80 108 Joey McElligott Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 03:07.88 05:00.00 05:00.00 13:07.88

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 11 s Daryl Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 1 Buggies 01:51.27 01:43.26 01:40.73 05:15.26

2nd 2nd 02 s Jack Brennan LifeLive TN5 1 Buggies 01:55.81 01:42.40 01:39.78 05:17.99

3rd 3rd 04 s Trevor  Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR 750 1 Buggies 01:59.15 01:44.75 01:41.16 05:25.06

4th 4th 10 s Alex Loftus Semog 1 Buggies 01:54.89 01:47.67 01:43.84 05:26.40

5th 5th 07 s Peter Brennan LifeLive TN5 1 Buggies 02:00.50 01:49.47 01:46.03 05:36.00

6th 6th 05 Colin O'Meara LDR Casmat 750 1 Buggies 02:00.47 01:51.41 01:44.60 05:36.48

7th 7th 01 Mike Ward Radical PR6-Suzuki 1 Sports Racing 02:05.46 01:51.73 01:45.87 05:43.06

8th 8th 06 s Brendan Murphy Semog 1 Buggies 02:06.30 01:50.86 01:49.36 05:46.52

9th 9th 03 s Kenneth Cullinane Yacar-Suzuki 750 1 Buggies 02:15.27 01:50.33 01:44.73 05:50.33

10th 10th 09 s John Cullinane Yacar-Suzuki 750 1 Buggies 05:00.00 01:53.78 01:49.26 08:43.04

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 130 130 James Deane BMW M3 E92-Toyota 2JC 3.0 2 Drift Car 02:02.43 01:50.64 01:49.40 05:42.47

2nd 1st 23 126 Shane O'Shea Toyota Yaris 3 1600 FWD Hot Rods 02:02.56 01:51.89 01:49.67 05:44.12

3rd 1st 41 s Owen Murphy Citroen C2 R2 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:02.32 01:54.13 01:53.83 05:50.28

4th 2nd 30 s Jason Ryan Toyota Starlet 90 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:01.63 01:54.32 01:55.10 05:51.05

5th 1st 45 Mike Deane Ford Escort Mk2 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:02.30 01:55.47 01:56.44 05:54.21

6th 1st 46 517 Killian Swayne Nissan Micra K11 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:08.30 01:52.52 01:55.30 05:56.12

7th 2nd 20 Jack Shanahan Toyota Corolla RE86 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:03.84 01:57.36 01:56.46 05:57.66

8th 3rd 42 Derek Butler Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:06.93 01:56.50 01:56.58 06:00.01

9th 1st 26 690 Mike McElligott 206-Opel 16v 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods 02:12.79 01:56.07 01:53.64 06:02.50

10th 2nd 19 Ian Laracy SHP RT2000 2 Supercar 02:11.03 01:58.72 01:56.23 06:05.98

11th 4th 33 s Mick Boland Citroen C2 R2 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:09.69 01:59.23 01:57.27 06:06.19

12th 5th 96 s Stephen Healy Fiat Punto 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:10.41 01:59.40 01:57.86 06:07.67

13th 3rd 15 s Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:08.86 02:00.15 01:59.64 06:08.65

14th 6th 37 s Paddy O'Dwyer Citroen C2 R2 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:19.67 01:54.72 01:54.30 06:08.69

15th 7th 34 s Damien Bennett Peugeot 106 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:13.95 01:57.61 01:57.64 06:09.20

16th 2nd 27 982 Tom McSweeney Tigra-Opel 16v 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods 02:13.86 02:01.23 01:56.10 06:11.19

17th 8th 40 s Aaron Browne Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:04.76 02:03.83 02:02.60 06:11.19

18th 4th 18 Barry Meade Ford Escort Mk2 Cosworth 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:19.49 01:58.20 01:53.81 06:11.50

19th 9th 39 s Ross Ryan Toyota Starlet 90 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:19.00 01:57.75 01:55.18 06:11.93

20th 1st 50 258 Ted McGrath Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:11.23 02:00.44 02:00.43 06:12.10

21st 2nd 49 316 Derry Long Toyota Starlet 80 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:15.86 01:59.69 01:57.92 06:13.47

22nd 10th 38 s Seamus Healy Fiat Punto 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:13.72 02:03.23 01:59.26 06:16.21

23rd 2nd 25 470 Luke O'Donovan Toyota Starlet 80-Honda 3 1600 FWD Hot Rods 02:13.43 02:02.12 02:00.95 06:16.50

24th 3rd 699 699 Ronan Bennett Toyota Starlet 90 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:19.32 01:58.93 01:59.33 06:17.58

25th 3rd 13 John Shanahan Toyota Corolla RE86 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:20.52 02:00.16 01:57.33 06:18.01

26th 2nd 51 115 James Deane Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:13.84 02:03.04 02:03.30 06:20.18

27th 5th 12 Michael Murphy Sunbeam Lotus 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:11.07 02:05.29 02:05.82 06:22.18

28th 4th 44 105 Seamus Anderson Toyota Starlet 60 6 1600 RWD Hot Rod 02:20.87 02:00.73 02:01.01 06:22.61

29th 3rd 58 416 s Jack Hickey Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:22.83 02:01.03 02:01.38 06:25.24

30th 4th 47 13 Conor Harty Toyota Starlet 80-Fiat 7 1300 Hot Rods 02:21.24 02:05.93 02:00.29 06:27.46

31st 4th 56 265 Killian Cotter Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:15.73 02:08.52 02:08.00 06:32.25

32nd 5th 43 Andrew McCormack Mazda MX5 6 1600 RWD Rally Cars 02:22.23 02:06.00 02:05.93 06:34.16

33rd 5th 52 416 s Shane Hickey Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:24.52 02:07.47 02:03.59 06:35.58

34th 1st 61 207 Charlie McNamara BMW Mini 9 Stocks 02:18.60 02:11.33 02:06.09 06:36.02

35th 6th 55 15 s Maurice McElligott Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:19.96 02:07.58 02:09.81 06:37.35

36th 1st 63 62 Catherine Walsh Nissan Micra K11 1.3 10 Ladies 02:31.06 02:08.20 02:04.29 06:43.55

37th 7th 59 199 Brian McSweeney Toyota Starlet 70 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:22.00 02:11.55 02:10.16 06:43.71

38th 8th 53 8 Nick O'Leary Nissan Micra K10 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:23.44 02:10.76 02:09.95 06:44.15

39th 2nd 64 122 Chloe Anderson Toyota Starlet 70 10 Ladies 02:31.43 02:09.46 02:08.20 06:49.09

40th 3rd 29 867 Thomas Daly Corsa-Pinto 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods 02:31.46 02:17.83 02:05.16 06:54.45

41st 6th 14 55 Ronan O'Connor Ford Sierra 2 Lightning Rod 02:43.32 02:10.96 02:10.45 07:04.73

42nd 11th 35 Ger Walshe Peugeot 206 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:26.64 02:25.53 02:14.59 07:06.76

43rd 3rd 66 920 s Sarah Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 10 Ladies 02:33.00 02:19.69 02:14.86 07:07.55

44th 9th 57 48 Conor Cotter Toyota Starlet 80 8 1 litre Hot Rods 02:45.55 02:14.92 02:11.75 07:12.22

45th 7th 16 Derek O'Brien Ford Sapphire 2 Drift Car 02:24.90 02:24.63 02:23.58 07:13.11

46th 8th 21 Luke Buttimer BMW E36 2.8 2 Drift Car 02:37.60 02:30.40 02:33.92 07:41.92

47th 12th 36 Podge Cronin Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 03:07.76 02:32.83 02:23.70 08:04.29

48th 13th 32 s Peter Keohane Peugeot 106 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 05:00.00 02:04.13 01:58.73 09:02.86

49th 9th 100 100 Darren McNamara Audi S1 Quattro 2 Drift Car 02:13.36 01:55.03 05:00.00 09:08.39

50th 5th 48 290 John Gray Nissan Micra K11 7 1300 Hot Rods 05:00.00 02:07.83 02:03.07 09:10.90

51st 14th 31 s Kyle Browne Honda Civic 5 1600 FWD Rally Cars 02:11.40 02:01.21 05:00.00 09:12.61

52nd 10th 22 s James O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 2 2 litre Rally Cars 02:12.32 02:05.44 05:00.00 09:17.76

53rd 3rd 24 127 Wayne O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 3 1600 FWD Hot Rods 02:18.96 02:06.83 05:00.00 09:25.79

54th 2nd 62 152 s Joey Dilworth Ford Focus 9 Stocks 02:40.18 05:00.00 02:05.33 09:45.51

55th 3rd 60 152 s Joe Dilworth Ford Focus 9 Stocks 02:24.03 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:24.03

OVERALL RESULTS

OVERALL BUGGIES

OVERALL SALOONS



East Cork Hot Rod Club Glounthaune Tyre Centre Funsprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 12 February 2023

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 88 MA24 Darragh Kenny BennettBuilt-Opel 12 Junior Specials 02:14.63 02:04.92 02:03.92 06:23.47

2nd 2nd 78 15 s Dean McElligott Nissan Micra K11 12 Junior Modified 02:16.92 02:05.18 02:03.41 06:25.51

3rd 1st 67 916 Cole McGann Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:15.93 02:06.63 02:05.29 06:27.85

4th 2nd 81 22 Sean Ryan Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:13.90 02:09.06 02:09.53 06:32.49

5th 3rd 82 863 Oisin O'Gorman Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:18.78 02:07.61 02:06.46 06:32.85

6th 4th 70 312 Callum Swayne Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:15.09 02:11.03 02:08.60 06:34.72

7th 5th 69 225 Conor Burke Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:19.18 02:11.33 02:07.58 06:38.09

8th 6th 87 916 Kaylem Flavin Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:17.01 02:10.38 02:11.36 06:38.75

9th 7th 68 158 Aaron Kenneally Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:18.15 02:11.93 02:09.86 06:39.94

10th 8th 71 116 Daryl Deane Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:20.87 02:14.35 02:12.66 06:47.88

11th 9th 86 WW421 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:21.47 02:14.92 02:12.66 06:49.05

12th 10th 77 852 Cian Brennan Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:21.55 02:21.50 02:07.35 06:50.40

13th 11th 84 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:22.64 02:13.93 02:14.47 06:51.04

14th 12th 75 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:22.13 02:16.47 02:14.89 06:53.49

15th 13th 76 53 Dean Deasey Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:26.60 02:18.12 02:16.73 07:01.45

16th 14th 85 MA650 Adam Galvin Toyota Yaris 11 Juniors 02:44.47 02:26.83 02:09.28 07:20.58

17th 15th 73 525 s Luke O'Connell Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:28.59 02:26.69 02:25.60 07:20.88

18th 16th 72 212 s Ronan Sisk Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:39.29 02:29.10 02:21.72 07:30.11

19th 17th 83 MA173 Evan O'Mahony Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 02:54.18 02:32.03 02:31.96 07:58.17

20th 18th 79 920 s Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 05:00.00 05:00.00 02:15.30 12:15.30

21st 19th 80 108 Joey McElligott Nissan Micra K11 11 Juniors 03:07.88 05:00.00 05:00.00 13:07.88

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 90 294 Molly  O'Sullivan Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 02:25.89 02:21.87 02:19.78 07:07.54

2nd 2nd 89 126 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 02:34.96 02:32.96 02:28.72 07:36.64

3rd 3rd 94 55 Maria O'Keeffe Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 02:45.69 02:30.46 02:26.46 07:42.61

4th 4th 95 525 s Katelyn O'Connell Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 03:24.92 02:44.24 02:44.35 08:53.51

5th 5th 92 151 Anna Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 03:19.63 03:05.89 02:54.29 09:19.81

6th 6th 93 212 s Emily Sisk Nissan Micra K11 13 Junior Girls 03:47.81 02:59.06 02:47.92 09:34.79

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

DNS 8 James Lahane 1 Buggies

DNS 17 Nathan Whelan 2 2 litre Rally Cars

DNS 28 Eddie Foote 4 2 litre RWD Hot Rods

DNS 54 Keelan O'Connell 8 1 litre Hot Rods

DNS 65 55 Catherine Barrett 10 Ladies

DNS 74 Cian Roche O'Connell 11 Juniors

s = shared car

OVERALL JUNIORS

OVERALL JUNIOR GIRLS

NON-STARTERS


